
09-Jul-2010 (DOY 190) C1.8 @ 09:01:00 UT

07:30 08:30 09:30 10:30 11:30 12:30 13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30
Time (UT)

A

B

C

M

X

 
G

O
E

S
 C

la
ss

09-Jul-2010 (DOY 190) C1.8 @ 09:01:00 UT

07:30 08:30 09:30 10:30 11:30 12:30 13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30
Time (UT)

A

B

C

M

X

 
G

O
E

S
 C

la
ss

EVE Fe XX 13.3 nm (log T=7.0)

07:30 08:30 09:30 10:30 11:30 12:30 13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30
Time (UT)

7.33•10-4

1.00•10-3

1.27•10-3

1.53•10-3

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE Fe XX 13.3 nm (log T=7.0)

07:30 08:30 09:30 10:30 11:30 12:30 13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30
Time (UT)

7.33•10-4

1.00•10-3

1.27•10-3

1.53•10-3

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE Fe XVIII 9.4 nm (log T=6.8)

07:30 08:30 09:30 10:30 11:30 12:30 13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30
Time (UT)

0.00423

0.00450

0.00476

0.00503

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE Fe XVIII 9.4 nm (log T=6.8)

07:30 08:30 09:30 10:30 11:30 12:30 13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30
Time (UT)

0.00423

0.00450

0.00476

0.00503

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE Fe XVI 36.1 nm (log T=6.4)

07:30 08:30 09:30 10:30 11:30 12:30 13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30
Time (UT)

0.75

1.25

1.75

2.25

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE Fe XVI 36.1 nm (log T=6.4)

07:30 08:30 09:30 10:30 11:30 12:30 13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30
Time (UT)

0.75

1.25

1.75

2.25

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE Fe XVI 33.5 nm (log T=6.4)

07:30 08:30 09:30 10:30 11:30 12:30 13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30
Time (UT)

0.013

0.014

0.015

0.016

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE Fe XVI 33.5 nm (log T=6.4)

07:30 08:30 09:30 10:30 11:30 12:30 13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30
Time (UT)

0.013

0.014

0.015

0.016

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE Fe XV 28.4 nm (log T=6.3)

07:30 08:30 09:30 10:30 11:30 12:30 13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30
Time (UT)

0.022

0.023

0.024

0.025

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE Fe XV 28.4 nm (log T=6.3)

07:30 08:30 09:30 10:30 11:30 12:30 13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30
Time (UT)

0.022

0.023

0.024

0.025

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )



EVE Si XII 49.9 nm (log T=6.3)

07:30 08:30 09:30 10:30 11:30 12:30 13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30
Time (UT)

0.0110

0.0111

0.0112

0.0113
Ir

ra
di

an
ce

 (
m

W
/m

2 )
EVE Si XII 49.9 nm (log T=6.3)

07:30 08:30 09:30 10:30 11:30 12:30 13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30
Time (UT)

0.0110

0.0111

0.0112

0.0113
Ir

ra
di

an
ce

 (
m

W
/m

2 )

EVE Fe XIV 21.1 nm (log T=6.3)

07:30 08:30 09:30 10:30 11:30 12:30 13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30
Time (UT)

0.0130

0.0135

0.0140

0.0145

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE Fe XIV 21.1 nm (log T=6.3)

07:30 08:30 09:30 10:30 11:30 12:30 13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30
Time (UT)

0.0130

0.0135

0.0140

0.0145

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE Fe XIII 20.2 nm (log T=6.2)

07:30 08:30 09:30 10:30 11:30 12:30 13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30
Time (UT)

0.0255

0.0260

0.0265

0.0270

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE Fe XIII 20.2 nm (log T=6.2)

07:30 08:30 09:30 10:30 11:30 12:30 13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30
Time (UT)

0.0255

0.0260

0.0265

0.0270

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE Fe XII 19.5 nm (log T=6.1)

07:30 08:30 09:30 10:30 11:30 12:30 13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30
Time (UT)

0.0325

0.0330

0.0335

0.0340

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE Fe XII 19.5 nm (log T=6.1)

07:30 08:30 09:30 10:30 11:30 12:30 13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30
Time (UT)

0.0325

0.0330

0.0335

0.0340

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE Fe XI 18.0 nm (log T=6.1)

07:30 08:30 09:30 10:30 11:30 12:30 13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30
Time (UT)

0.0470

0.0475

0.0480

0.0485

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE Fe XI 18.0 nm (log T=6.1)

07:30 08:30 09:30 10:30 11:30 12:30 13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30
Time (UT)

0.0470

0.0475

0.0480

0.0485

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE Mg X 62.5 nm (log T=6.1)

07:30 08:30 09:30 10:30 11:30 12:30 13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30
Time (UT)

0.00817

0.00830

0.00843

0.00857

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE Mg X 62.5 nm (log T=6.1)

07:30 08:30 09:30 10:30 11:30 12:30 13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30
Time (UT)

0.00817

0.00830

0.00843

0.00857

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )



EVE Mg IX 36.8 nm (log T=6.0)

07:30 08:30 09:30 10:30 11:30 12:30 13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30
Time (UT)

0.0360

0.0365

0.0370

0.0375
Ir

ra
di

an
ce

 (
m

W
/m

2 )
EVE Mg IX 36.8 nm (log T=6.0)

07:30 08:30 09:30 10:30 11:30 12:30 13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30
Time (UT)

0.0360

0.0365

0.0370

0.0375
Ir

ra
di

an
ce

 (
m

W
/m

2 )

EVE Fe X 17.7 nm (log T=6.0)

07:30 08:30 09:30 10:30 11:30 12:30 13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30
Time (UT)

0.0350

0.0355

0.0360

0.0365

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE Fe X 17.7 nm (log T=6.0)

07:30 08:30 09:30 10:30 11:30 12:30 13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30
Time (UT)

0.0350

0.0355

0.0360

0.0365

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE Ne VIII 77.0 nm (log T=5.8)

07:30 08:30 09:30 10:30 11:30 12:30 13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30
Time (UT)

0.01173

0.01200

0.01227

0.01253

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE Ne VIII 77.0 nm (log T=5.8)

07:30 08:30 09:30 10:30 11:30 12:30 13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30
Time (UT)

0.01173

0.01200

0.01227

0.01253

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE Fe IX 17.1 nm (log T=5.8)

07:30 08:30 09:30 10:30 11:30 12:30 13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30
Time (UT)

0.0550

0.0555

0.0560

0.0565

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE Fe IX 17.1 nm (log T=5.8)

07:30 08:30 09:30 10:30 11:30 12:30 13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30
Time (UT)

0.0550

0.0555

0.0560

0.0565

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE Ne VII 46.5 nm (log T=5.7)

07:30 08:30 09:30 10:30 11:30 12:30 13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30
Time (UT)

0.0148

0.0150

0.0152

0.0154

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE Ne VII 46.5 nm (log T=5.7)

07:30 08:30 09:30 10:30 11:30 12:30 13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30
Time (UT)

0.0148

0.0150

0.0152

0.0154

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE Fe VIII 13.1 nm (log T=5.6)

07:30 08:30 09:30 10:30 11:30 12:30 13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30
Time (UT)

2.25•10-3

2.30•10-3

2.35•10-3

2.40•10-3

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE Fe VIII 13.1 nm (log T=5.6)

07:30 08:30 09:30 10:30 11:30 12:30 13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30
Time (UT)

2.25•10-3

2.30•10-3

2.35•10-3

2.40•10-3

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )



EVE O VI 103.2 nm (log T=5.5)

07:30 08:30 09:30 10:30 11:30 12:30 13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30
Time (UT)

0.05283

0.05350

0.05417

0.05483

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE O VI 103.2 nm (log T=5.5)

07:30 08:30 09:30 10:30 11:30 12:30 13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30
Time (UT)

0.05283

0.05350

0.05417

0.05483

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE O V 63.0 nm (log T=5.4)

07:30 08:30 09:30 10:30 11:30 12:30 13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30
Time (UT)

0.0462

0.0464

0.0466

0.0468

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE O V 63.0 nm (log T=5.4)

07:30 08:30 09:30 10:30 11:30 12:30 13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30
Time (UT)

0.0462

0.0464

0.0466

0.0468

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE O IV 79.0 nm (log T=5.2)

07:30 08:30 09:30 10:30 11:30 12:30 13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30
Time (UT)

0.0138

0.0143

0.0147

0.0152

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE O IV 79.0 nm (log T=5.2)

07:30 08:30 09:30 10:30 11:30 12:30 13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30
Time (UT)

0.0138

0.0143

0.0147

0.0152

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE O IV 55.4 nm (log T=5.2)

07:30 08:30 09:30 10:30 11:30 12:30 13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30
Time (UT)

0.0228

0.0230

0.0232

0.0234

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE O IV 55.4 nm (log T=5.2)

07:30 08:30 09:30 10:30 11:30 12:30 13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30
Time (UT)

0.0228

0.0230

0.0232

0.0234

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE O III 60.0 nm (log T=4.9)

07:30 08:30 09:30 10:30 11:30 12:30 13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30
Time (UT)

0.0043

0.0044

0.0045

0.0046

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE O III 60.0 nm (log T=4.9)

07:30 08:30 09:30 10:30 11:30 12:30 13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30
Time (UT)

0.0043

0.0044

0.0045

0.0046

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE O III 52.6 nm (log T=4.9)

07:30 08:30 09:30 10:30 11:30 12:30 13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30
Time (UT)

2.33•10-3

2.38•10-3

2.43•10-3

2.48•10-3

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE O III 52.6 nm (log T=4.9)

07:30 08:30 09:30 10:30 11:30 12:30 13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30
Time (UT)

2.33•10-3

2.38•10-3

2.43•10-3

2.48•10-3

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )



EVE C III 97.7 nm (log T=4.8)

07:30 08:30 09:30 10:30 11:30 12:30 13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30
Time (UT)

0.12468

0.12535

0.12602

0.12668

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE C III 97.7 nm (log T=4.8)

07:30 08:30 09:30 10:30 11:30 12:30 13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30
Time (UT)

0.12468

0.12535

0.12602

0.12668

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE He II 25.6 nm (log T=4.8)

07:30 08:30 09:30 10:30 11:30 12:30 13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30
Time (UT)

0.0285

0.0290

0.0295

0.0300

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE He II 25.6 nm (log T=4.8)

07:30 08:30 09:30 10:30 11:30 12:30 13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30
Time (UT)

0.0285

0.0290

0.0295

0.0300

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE He II 30.4 nm (log T=4.7)

07:30 08:30 09:30 10:30 11:30 12:30 13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30
Time (UT)

0.453

0.458

0.463

0.468

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE He II 30.4 nm (log T=4.7)

07:30 08:30 09:30 10:30 11:30 12:30 13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30
Time (UT)

0.453

0.458

0.463

0.468

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE O II 71.9 nm (log T=4.5)

07:30 08:30 09:30 10:30 11:30 12:30 13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30
Time (UT)

0.0018

0.0019

0.0020

0.0021

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE O II 71.9 nm (log T=4.5)

07:30 08:30 09:30 10:30 11:30 12:30 13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30
Time (UT)

0.0018

0.0019

0.0020

0.0021

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE He I 58.4 nm (log T=4.2)

07:30 08:30 09:30 10:30 11:30 12:30 13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30
Time (UT)

0.0430

0.0432

0.0434

0.0436

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE He I 58.4 nm (log T=4.2)

07:30 08:30 09:30 10:30 11:30 12:30 13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30
Time (UT)

0.0430

0.0432

0.0434

0.0436

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE H I 102.6 nm (log T=3.8)

07:30 08:30 09:30 10:30 11:30 12:30 13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30
Time (UT)

0.073

0.074

0.075

0.076

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE H I 102.6 nm (log T=3.8)

07:30 08:30 09:30 10:30 11:30 12:30 13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30
Time (UT)

0.073

0.074

0.075

0.076

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )



EVE H I 97.3 nm (log T=3.8)

07:30 08:30 09:30 10:30 11:30 12:30 13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30
Time (UT)

0.01582

0.01649

0.01716

0.01782

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE H I 97.3 nm (log T=3.8)

07:30 08:30 09:30 10:30 11:30 12:30 13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30
Time (UT)

0.01582

0.01649

0.01716

0.01782

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

Quad

07:30 08:30 09:30 10:30 11:30 12:30 13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30
Time (UT)

0.2

0.4

0.6

0.8

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

Quad

07:30 08:30 09:30 10:30 11:30 12:30 13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30
Time (UT)

0.2

0.4

0.6

0.8

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

171

07:30 08:30 09:30 10:30 11:30 12:30 13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30
Time (UT)

0.505

0.510

0.515

0.520

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

171

07:30 08:30 09:30 10:30 11:30 12:30 13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30
Time (UT)

0.505

0.510

0.515

0.520

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

257

07:30 08:30 09:30 10:30 11:30 12:30 13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30
Time (UT)

0.280

0.285

0.290

0.295

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

257

07:30 08:30 09:30 10:30 11:30 12:30 13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30
Time (UT)

0.280

0.285

0.290

0.295

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

304

07:30 08:30 09:30 10:30 11:30 12:30 13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30
Time (UT)

0.630

0.635

0.640

0.645

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

304

07:30 08:30 09:30 10:30 11:30 12:30 13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30
Time (UT)

0.630

0.635

0.640

0.645

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

366

07:30 08:30 09:30 10:30 11:30 12:30 13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30
Time (UT)

0.05

0.15

0.25

0.35

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

366

07:30 08:30 09:30 10:30 11:30 12:30 13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30
Time (UT)

0.05

0.15

0.25

0.35

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )



1216

07:30 08:30 09:30 10:30 11:30 12:30 13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30
Time (UT)

6.1

6.2

6.3

6.4
Ir

ra
di

an
ce

 (
m

W
/m

2 )

1216

07:30 08:30 09:30 10:30 11:30 12:30 13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30
Time (UT)

6.1

6.2

6.3

6.4
Ir

ra
di

an
ce

 (
m

W
/m

2 )

AIA_A94

07:30 08:30 09:30 10:30 11:30 12:30 13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30
Time (UT)

525

575

625

675

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

AIA_A94

07:30 08:30 09:30 10:30 11:30 12:30 13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30
Time (UT)

525

575

625

675

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

AIA_A131

07:30 08:30 09:30 10:30 11:30 12:30 13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30
Time (UT)

3200

3400

3600

3800

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

AIA_A131

07:30 08:30 09:30 10:30 11:30 12:30 13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30
Time (UT)

3200

3400

3600

3800

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

AIA_A171

07:30 08:30 09:30 10:30 11:30 12:30 13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30
Time (UT)

9.1•104

9.2•104

9.3•104

9.4•104

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

AIA_A171

07:30 08:30 09:30 10:30 11:30 12:30 13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30
Time (UT)

9.1•104

9.2•104

9.3•104

9.4•104

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

AIA_A193

07:30 08:30 09:30 10:30 11:30 12:30 13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30
Time (UT)

9.3•104

9.4•104

9.5•104

9.6•104

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

AIA_A193

07:30 08:30 09:30 10:30 11:30 12:30 13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30
Time (UT)

9.3•104

9.4•104

9.5•104

9.6•104

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

AIA_A211

07:30 08:30 09:30 10:30 11:30 12:30 13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30
Time (UT)

2.95•104

3.00•104

3.05•104

3.10•104

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

AIA_A211

07:30 08:30 09:30 10:30 11:30 12:30 13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30
Time (UT)

2.95•104

3.00•104

3.05•104

3.10•104

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )



AIA_A304

07:30 08:30 09:30 10:30 11:30 12:30 13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30
Time (UT)

1.667•104

1.680•104

1.693•104

1.707•104

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

AIA_A304

07:30 08:30 09:30 10:30 11:30 12:30 13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30
Time (UT)

1.667•104

1.680•104

1.693•104

1.707•104

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

AIA_A335

07:30 08:30 09:30 10:30 11:30 12:30 13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30
Time (UT)

1450

1500

1550

1600

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

AIA_A335

07:30 08:30 09:30 10:30 11:30 12:30 13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30
Time (UT)

1450

1500

1550

1600

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

GOES-14 EUV-A

07:30 08:30 09:30 10:30 11:30 12:30 13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30
Time (UT)

0.2865

0.2932

0.2998

0.3065

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

GOES-14 EUV-A

07:30 08:30 09:30 10:30 11:30 12:30 13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30
Time (UT)

0.2865

0.2932

0.2998

0.3065

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

GOES-14 EUV-B

07:30 08:30 09:30 10:30 11:30 12:30 13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30
Time (UT)

0.74

0.75

0.76

0.77

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

GOES-14 EUV-B

07:30 08:30 09:30 10:30 11:30 12:30 13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30
Time (UT)

0.74

0.75

0.76

0.77

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

MA171

07:30 08:30 09:30 10:30 11:30 12:30 13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30
Time (UT)

0.5633

0.5700

0.5767

0.5833

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

MA171

07:30 08:30 09:30 10:30 11:30 12:30 13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30
Time (UT)

0.5633

0.5700

0.5767

0.5833

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

MA257

07:30 08:30 09:30 10:30 11:30 12:30 13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30
Time (UT)

0.320

0.325

0.330

0.335

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

MA257

07:30 08:30 09:30 10:30 11:30 12:30 13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30
Time (UT)

0.320

0.325

0.330

0.335

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )



MA304

07:30 08:30 09:30 10:30 11:30 12:30 13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30
Time (UT)

0.6433

0.6500

0.6567

0.6633
Ir

ra
di

an
ce

 (
m

W
/m

2 )
MA304

07:30 08:30 09:30 10:30 11:30 12:30 13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30
Time (UT)

0.6433

0.6500

0.6567

0.6633
Ir

ra
di

an
ce

 (
m

W
/m

2 )

MA366

07:30 08:30 09:30 10:30 11:30 12:30 13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30
Time (UT)

0.133

0.138

0.143

0.148

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

MA366

07:30 08:30 09:30 10:30 11:30 12:30 13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30
Time (UT)

0.133

0.138

0.143

0.148

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

E7-37

07:30 08:30 09:30 10:30 11:30 12:30 13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30
Time (UT)

1.78

1.80

1.82

1.84

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

E7-37

07:30 08:30 09:30 10:30 11:30 12:30 13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30
Time (UT)

1.78

1.80

1.82

1.84

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

E37-45

07:30 08:30 09:30 10:30 11:30 12:30 13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30
Time (UT)

0.0677

0.0690

0.0703

0.0717

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

E37-45

07:30 08:30 09:30 10:30 11:30 12:30 13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30
Time (UT)

0.0677

0.0690

0.0703

0.0717

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

MEGS-A1

07:30 08:30 09:30 10:30 11:30 12:30 13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30
Time (UT)

0.3883

0.3950

0.4017

0.4083

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

MEGS-A1

07:30 08:30 09:30 10:30 11:30 12:30 13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30
Time (UT)

0.3883

0.3950

0.4017

0.4083

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

MEGS-A2

07:30 08:30 09:30 10:30 11:30 12:30 13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30
Time (UT)

1.492

1.506

1.519

1.532

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

MEGS-A2

07:30 08:30 09:30 10:30 11:30 12:30 13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30
Time (UT)

1.492

1.506

1.519

1.532

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )



MEGS-B short

07:30 08:30 09:30 10:30 11:30 12:30 13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30
Time (UT)

0.267

0.268

0.269

0.270
Ir

ra
di

an
ce

 (
m

W
/m

2 )
MEGS-B short

07:30 08:30 09:30 10:30 11:30 12:30 13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30
Time (UT)

0.267

0.268

0.269

0.270
Ir

ra
di

an
ce

 (
m

W
/m

2 )

MEGS-B both

07:30 08:30 09:30 10:30 11:30 12:30 13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30
Time (UT)

0.1777

0.1790

0.1803

0.1817

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

MEGS-B both

07:30 08:30 09:30 10:30 11:30 12:30 13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30
Time (UT)

0.1777

0.1790

0.1803

0.1817

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

MEGS-B long

07:30 08:30 09:30 10:30 11:30 12:30 13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30
Time (UT)

0.7633

0.7700

0.7767

0.7833

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

MEGS-B long

07:30 08:30 09:30 10:30 11:30 12:30 13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30
Time (UT)

0.7633

0.7700

0.7767

0.7833

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )


